Docket No.: P. 4,198 USA

_	Docket No.: P. 4,198 USA	
	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	NTS ONLY	
	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Simon Vainberg Robert J. Steffan	Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Envirogen, Inc. Internal Address: Princeton Research Center	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 4100 Quakerbridge Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Lawrenceville State: NJ ZIP: 08648	
Execution Date: December 12, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) at ached? Yes No	
09/608,368 Additional numbers	attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Patrick J. Kelly, Ph.D., Esq.	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2600 Aramark Tower	8. Deposit account number:	
1101 Market Street	19-5425	
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 1910	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any stached copy is a true copy December 13, 2002	
Patrick J. Kelly Name of Person Signing	Signature 5 Date	
Total number of pages including or	over sheet, attachments, and document:	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention			Docket No. P24,198 USA		
(Multiple inventors; single assignee) P24,198 USA					
This is an As	signment of the following rights	, title and interest: (check all that upply):			
124	United States of America right:	s, title and interest in the invention			
	Foreign rights, title and interes	st in the invention			
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application		<u> </u>		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: June 30, 20	000		
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Ap	plication Serial No.			
ت	Other (specify)				
eras e as - s					
Title of the I	nvention DATION OF GASOLINE OXYGE	NATES			
BIODEGRA	DATION OF GASOLINE OXIGE	,,40,100			
1					
Inventors (a	veignars)				
inventors (a		Address			
Cieros Veir	Name	30 Belmont Drive, Robbinsville, New J	ersey 08691		
Simon Vaid Robert J. S		249 Woodland Road, Wrightstown, Pe			
Kobert 1' 2	oranari	270			
-					
					
	<u> </u>				
<u> </u>					
<u>-</u>	<u> </u>				
<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
 					
	<u> </u>				
Assignee					
Conguec		Address			
 	Name	Princeton Research Center			
Envirogen, Inc.		4100 Quakerbridge Road			
]]		Lawrenceville, NJ 08648			

|Page 1 of 3 |

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	ĮĮ.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	

Docket No. P24,198 USA

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invent on to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invertion, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letter's Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	St	Signature/Date		
Simon Vainberg	May 11 0	12/12/002		
	1100	10/10/03		
Robert J. Steffan		10110101		
<u></u>				
	E.			
				
<u></u>				
				
<u></u>				
		 .		

Page 2 of 3]

-	hts, Title and Interest inventors; single assi		Docket No. P24,198 USA
(Although notarization is not nee		otarizatiou a facie evidence of execution pursuant to	35 U.S.C. 211.)
Executed this 12th at 4100 Quaker bridge hawrence ville NJ	day of December Rd	, in the year 2002	-
State of New Jersey	01648	(Signature of In	rentar)
County of Huntucken			
execute the same this 12 th	Simon Vainberg Instrument to be a free day of December ary Public, State of New Jersey mission Expires November 16,	in the year 2003.	
Executed this 19th at 4100 Quarterbridg havenesside No No	day of December	, in the year 2002	(10)
State of New Jersey	0 F G 9 B	(Signature of In	ventor)
County of Hunterston			
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this 10. ^{FA}			nted that te or she is authorized 10 -
Notary Pu My Commissio	iblic, State of New Jersey In Expires November 1 6, 2004	a Asema Hong	210)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year	
State of		(Signature of In	entor)
County of			
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this	instrument to be a free day of	act and deed and also represe , in the year	nted that 'ie or she is authorized to
		(Notary Pu	υπε)
<u> </u>			

[Page 3 of 3]